


Jersey Combined
Try Scorers

Leading Scorers # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Veal Chris Mixed 44 13 31
Levesley Chris Mixed 43 31 12
Knight Mark Mixed/Men 33 9 24
Sharrock David Men/Mix/Mxsn 33 6 21 6
Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Men/Mixed 27 3 20 4
Di Meo Simon Mixed 25 5 11 9
Helmholt-Kneisel Chrissie Mix/Wom/Mxsn 23 3 19 1
McDowell Dan Men/Mixed 22 7 12 3
Nelson Rena Mixed/Mxsnr 22 8 13 1
Michel Matthew Mixed 20 3 15 2

Surname First Division # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Aubert Zoe Women 1 1
Bailhache Fiona Women 1 1
Bartle Jay Mixed 5 5
Bell Jonny Men 1 1
Bichard Michelle Mixed Snr 1 1
Blackwood Allan Men 30 1 1
Blampied Mary Women 3 3
Brooks Ruth Mixed 14 7 6 1
Busel Christian Men 40 1 1
Carro Lucy Women 1 1
Cattell Laura Mixed 11 2 8 1
Chadwick Ben Mixed 2 2
Clarke Steven Men 45 3 3
Coombs Seren Mixed 5 5
Coombs Stewart Men 45 2 2
Corbett Rosie Mixed 3 3
Crowell Kevan Mixed Snr 8 8
Culnane Peter Men 40 2 2
Curzons Daniel Men/Mixed 7 3 4
Da Costa Jason Mixed 1 1
De Gruchy Samantha Women 1 1
Di Meo Simon Mixed 25 5 11 9
Dingle Nick Men 1 1
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Surname First Division # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Dos Santos Diana Women 2 2
Eastwood Natasha Mixed/Mxsnr 6 6
Elanco Anushan Mixed 15 15
Ellis Tom Men 3 3
Ellyatt Joe Men 1 1
Elphinston Ashley Mixed Snr 3 3
Fage Tammy Women 2 2
Fairlie Graeme Men 45 2 2
Farrell Mark Mixed/Mxsnr 17 4 13
Ferreira (Hotton) Louise Mix/Wom/Mxsn 16 3 10 3
Finch Richard Men 2 2
Fisher Luke Men 3 3
Foster Clare Mixed 1 1
Gambles Freya Mixed 12 12
Gambles Matt Mixed 1 1
Glendening Jonny Mixed 8 8
Glennon Paul Men 40 1 1
Goble Brett Men 45 1 1
Goddard Nicole Mixed 19 6 13
Gosselin Giselle Mixed 1 1
Graham Brett Men 45 6 6
Graham Cole Mixed 14 14
Griffin Paul Men 30/45 2 2
Grimshaw Jonny Mixed 8 2 2 4
Guy Nick Men 40/45 3 1 2
Hackland Julia Mixed 1 1
Hanley Matthew Mixed 2 2
Hefford Louise Mixed 2 2
Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Men/Mixed 27 3 20 4
Helmholt-Kneisel Chrissie Mix/Wom/Mxsn 23 3 19 1
Hollyman Megan Mixed 1 1
Horsfall Samantha  Women 14 14
Hosty Jason Mixed 11 11
Hughes Dean Men 1 1
Hutchins Tim Men 1 1
Jeffery Alexander Mixed 2 2
Jeffreys Gareth Men 1 1
Johnson Jeremy Mixed 10 7 3
Johnson Simon Mixed 8 8
Jubb Ronnie Women 1 1
Kanagasabapathy Elanco Men 45 2 2
Kearns Nicholas Mixed 5 5
Kerley Sarah Mixed/Women 4 3 1
Kerr Jason Men 45 7 7
Knight Mark Mixed/Men 33 9 24
Lanyon Katie Women 1 1
Le Bourgeois Michael Mixed 2 2
Le Maistre Archie Mixed 4 4
Le Maistre Clare Mixed 1 1
Le Quesne Clare Women 1 1
Levesley Chris Mixed 43 31 12
Lidster Claire Women 1 1
Livesey Mark Men 1 1
Lowe Lauren Mixed 12 4 8
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Surname First Division # World TestsEuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

MacReady Tim Men 40/45 2 1 1
Marsh Caroline Wom/Mix/Mxsn 9 2 5 2
Marsh Dave Men 40 1 1
May Andy Mixed 2 2
McDowell Dan Men/Mixed 22 7 12 3
McEnery Denis Men 40 2 2
McGinty Heidi Mixed/Women 2 2
McGinty Kevin Mixed 9 9
Mee Steve Mixed Snr 2 2
Michel Matthew Mixed 20 3 15 2
Mildenhall Keri Women 1 1
Mildenhall Nik  Men 3 3
Mills Jerry Men 30 4 4
Monserez John Mixed 2 2
Morgan Andrew Mixed 4 4
Murphy Kim Women 1 1
Nelson Rena Mixed/Mxsnr 22 8 13 1
Nuth Tom Men 1 1
O'Brien Stephen Men 2 2
Oliveira Terry Men 10 7 3
Peggie Willie Men 45 2 2
Percival Phoebe Mixed 7 7
Peters Marc Men 40/45 9 4 5
Powell Rhys Mixed 3 3
Quaeck Aaron Mixed 4 4
Richardson Helen Mixed Snr 1 1
Richings Elle Women/Mixed 13 11 2
Rousseau Gary Men 30/45 3 3
Ruellan Sadie Mixed 5 5
Sharrock David Men/Mix/Mxsn 33 6 21 6
Shore Suzanne Mixed 2 1 1
Small Ben Mixed 6 4 2
Smart Zoe Mixed/Mxsnr 9 8 1
Smith Adam Mixed/Mxsnr 4 3 1
Spears Paul Men 45 2 2
Spencer Scott Men 30 1 1
Stevens Richard Men 45 1 1
Stuart Joshua Mixed 4 4
Therin Lauren Mixed 2 2
Thomas Justin Mixed/Men45 9 9
Thorne Alun Men 2 2
Turpin Laura Mixed 4 4
Vautier Steve Men 40/45 3 2 1
Veal Chris Mixed 44 13 31
Watling Jess Mixed 3 3
White Mark Mixed 3 2 1
Wilkinson Paul Men 45 1 1
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Jersey World Cup
Try Scorers

2007 - Opens and Master Divisions - Stellenbosch, South Africa
2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland
2024 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Nottingham, England

Leading Touchdown Scorers # 07 11 24

Elanco Anushan Mixed 15 15
Graham Cole Mixed 14 14
Veal Chris Mixed 13 4 9
Gambles Freya Mixed 12 12
Knight Mark Mixed 9 4 5
Nelson Rena Mixed 8 1 2 5

Surname First Division # 07 11 24

Brooks Ruth Mixed 7 1 6
Cattell Laura Mixed 2 2
Clarke Steven Men 45 3 3
Coombs Seren Mixed 5 5
Coombs Stewart Men 45 2 2
Curzons Danny Mixed 3 3
Da Costa Jason Mixed 1 1
Di Meo Simon Mixed 5 3 2
Elanco Anushan Mixed 15 15
Farrell Mark Mixed 4 4
Ferreira (Hotton) Louise Mixed 3 3
Gambles Freya Mixed 12 12
Goddard Nicole Mixed 6 6
Gosselin Giselle Mixed 1 1
Graham Brett Men 45 6 6
Graham Cole Mixed 14 14
Grimshaw Jonny Mixed 2 2
Guy Nick Men 45 1 1
Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Mixed 3 3
Helmholt-Kneisel Chrissie Mixed 3 3
Kanagasabapathy Elanco Men 45 2 2
Kerley Sarah Mixed 3 3
Kerr Jason Men 45 7 7
Knight Mark Mixed 9 4 5
Le Bourgeois Michael Mixed 2 2
Le Maistre Archie Mixed 4 4
Lowe Lauren Mixed 4 4
Macready Tim Men 45 1 1
Marsh Caroline Mixed 2 2
McDowell Dan Mixed 7 7
Michel Matt Mixed 3 3
Nelson Rena Mixed 8 1 2 5
Peters Marc Men 45 4 4
Powell Rhys Mixed 3 3
Quaeck Aaron Mixed 4 4
Sharrock Dave Mixed 6 6
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Surname First Division # 07 11 24
Shore Suzanne Mixed 1 1
Small Ben Mixed 4 4
Smith Adam Mixed 3 3
Stuart Joshua Mixed 4 4
Turpin Laura Mixed 4 4
Vautier Steve Men 45 2 2
Veal Chris Mixed 13 4 9
White Mark Mixed 2 2
Wilkinson Paul Men 45 1 1

Jersey World Cup Try Scorers Page 5



Jersey European Championships Trys

Leading Try Scorers # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16

Levesley Chris Mixed 31 9 22
Veal Chris Mixed 31 5 9 4 2 6 3 2
Knight Mark Mixed/Men* 24 4 2 7 9 2
Sharrock David Men/Mix/Mxsn 21 1 13 3 4
Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Men/Mixed 20 1 11 1 7
Helmholt-Kneisel Chrissie Mixed/Mxsnr 19 2 3 7 3 4
Michel Matthew Mixed 15 3 9 3
Horsfall Samantha  Women 14 6 4 4
Farrell Mark Mixed/Mxsnr 13 7 6
Goddard Nicole Mixed 13 7 6
Nelson Rena Mixed/Mxsnr 13 8 2 3
McDowell Dan Men/Mixed 12 3 9

Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16

Aubert Zoe Women 1 1
Bailhache Fiona Women 1 1
Bartle Jay Mixed 5 5
Bichard Michelle Mixed Snr 1 1
Blackwood Allan Men 30 1 1
Blampied Mary Women 3 3
Brooks Ruth Mixed 6 1 1 2 2
Busel Christian Men 40 1 1
Carro Lucy Women 1 1
Cattell Laura Mixed 8 4 4
Chadwick Ben Mixed 2 2
Corbett Rosie Mixed 3 3
Crowell Kevan Mixed Snr 8 8
Culnane Peter Men 40 2 2
Curzons Daniel Men 4 3 1
De Gruchy Samantha Women 1 1
Di Meo Simon Mixed 11 8 3
Dingle Nick Men 1 1
Dos Santos Diana Women 2 2
Eastwood Natasha Mixed/Mxsnr 6 4 2
Ellis Tom Men 3 3
Ellyatt Joe Men 1 1
Elphinston Ashley Mixed Snr 3 3
Fage Tammy Women 2 2
Fairlie Graeme Men 45 2 2
Farrell Mark Mixed/Mxsnr 13 7 6
Ferreira (Hotton) Louise Wom/Mix/Mxsn 10 2 4 3 1
Finch Richard Men 2 2
Fisher Luke Men 3 2 1
Foster Clare Mixed 1 1
Gambles Matt Mixed 1 1
Glendening Jonny Mixed 8 5 3
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16

Glennon Paul Men 40 1 1
Goble Brett Men 45 1 1
Goddard Nicole Mixed 13 7 6
Griffin Paul Men 30/45 2 1 1
Grimshaw Jonny Mixed 2 2
Guy Nick Men 40 2 2
Hackland Julia Mixed 1 1
Hanley Matthew Mixed 2 2
Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Men/Mixed 20 1 11 1 7
Helmholt-Kneisel Chrissie Mixed/Mxsnr 19 2 3 7 3 4
Hollyman Megan Mixed 1 1
Horsfall Samantha  Women 14 6 4 4
Hosty Jason Mixed 11 11
Hutchins Tim Men 1 1
Jeffery Alexander Mixed 2 2
Jeffreys Gareth Men 1 1
Johnson Jeremy Mixed 7 4 2 1
Johnson Simon Mixed 8 4 4
Jubb Ronnie Women 1 1
Kearns Nicholas Mixed 5 5
Kerley Sarah Women 1 1
Knight Mark Mixed/Men* 24 4 2 7 9 2
Lanyon Katie Women 1 1
Le Maistre Clare Mixed 1 1
Le Quesne Clare Women 1 1
Levesley Chris Mixed 31 9 22
Lowe Lauren Mixed 8 2 2 4
Macready Tim Men 40 1 1
Marsh Caroline Women/Mxsnr 5 1 4
Marsh Dave Men 40 1 1
May Andy Mixed 2 2
McDowell Dan Men/Mixed 12 3 9
Mcenery Denis Men 40 2 2
McGinty Heidi Mixed/Women 2 1 1
McGinty Kevin Mixed 9 6 3
Mee Steve Mixed Snr 2 2
Michel Matthew Mixed 15 3 9 3
Mildenhall Keri Women 1 1
Mildenhall Nik  Men 3 3
Mills Jerry Men 30 4 4
Monserez John Mixed 2 2
Morgan Andrew Mixed 4 4
Murphy Kim Women 1 1
Nelson Rena Mixed/Mxsnr 13 8 2 3
O'Brien Stephen Men 2 2
Oliveira Terry Men 7 6 1
Peggie Willie Men 45 2 2
Percival Phoebe Mixed 7 2 5
Peters Marc Men 40 5 5
Richardson Helen Mixed Snr 1 1
Richings Elle Women/Mixed 11 6 5
Rousseau Gary Men 30/45 3 1 2
Ruellan Sadie Mixed 5 5
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16

Sharrock David Men/Mix/Mxsn 21 1 13 3 4
Shore Suzanne Mixed 1 1
Small Ben Mixed 2 2
Smart Zoe Mixed/Mxsnr 8 2 4 2
Smith Adam Mixed Snr 1 1
Spears Paul Men 45 2 2
Spencer Scott Men 30 1 1
Stevens Richard Men 45 1 1
Thomas Justin Mixed/Men45 9 8 1
Thorne Alun Men 2 2
Vautier Steve Men 40 1 1
Veal Chris Mixed 31 5 9 4 2 6 3 2
Watling Jess Mixed 3 3
White Mark Mixed 1 1
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HOME NATIONS TRY SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland
2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Division 2009 2013 #

Levesley Chris Mixed 12 12
Di Meo Simon Mixed 4 5 9
Sharrock Dave Mixed 3 3 6
Grimshaw Jonny Mixed 4 4
Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Mixed 4 4

Last Name First Name Division 2009 2013 #

Bell Jonny Men 1 1
Brooks Ruth Mixed 1 1
Cattell Laura Mixed 1 1
Di Meo Simon Mixed 4 5 9
Grimshaw Jonny Mixed 4 4
Hefford Chrissie Mixed 1 1
Hefford Louise Mixed 2 2
Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Mixed 4 4
Hotton Louise Mixed 3 3
Hughes Dean Men 1 1
Johnson Jeremy Mixed 3 3
Levesley Chris Mixed 12 12
Lidster Claire Women 1 1
Livesey Mark Men 1 1
Marsh Caroline Mixed 2 2
McDowell Dan Mixed 3 3
Michel Matthew Mixed 2 2
Nelson Rena Mixed 1 1
Nuth Tom Men 1 1
Oliveira Terry Men 3 3
Richings Elle Mixed 2 2
Sharrock Dave Mixed 3 3 6
Smart Zoe Mixed 1 1
Therin Lauren Mixed 2 2
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